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I. Cluster of Curriculum 
 

Cluster Subject-Matter Credit Point 

Institutional Subject 
(25%) 

English IV 5 
English V 5 
English VI 5 
English VII 5 
English VIII 5 
English IX 5 
Tetun I 3 
Tetun II 3 
Portuguese I 3 
Portuguese II 3 
Law in Hospitality 3 
Gender and Tourism Development 4 
Critical Thinking and Problem Solving 4 
Constitutional and Citizenship 4 
Ethical and Cultural awarenes 3 

Foundation Subjects 
(15%) 

Introduction to Tourism 4 
Hospitality Management 4 
Introduction to Communication 4 
Introduction to Computer 3 
Introduction to Statistics 3 
Principles of Management 3 
English I 5 
English II 5 
English III 5 

 
Professional  

Subjects 
(30%) 

Meeting, Incentive, Convention and Exhibition 5 
Entrepreneurship in Tourism 4 
Seminar in Hotel Management 5 
Human Resource Management 3 
Finance Management 4 
Hotel Marketing 5 
Hotel Accounting 5 
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Hotel Computer Application 4 
Strategic Management 4 
Customer Service and Practice 5 
Occupational Health and Safety 3 
Reseach Methodology in Tourism 5 
Practical Training 20 

Specialization 
Subjects 

(30%) 

Front Office 5 
Housekeeping 5 
Food and Beverage 5 
Bar Operation 4 
Hotel Management I 4 
Hotel Management II 4 
English for Front and Back of the House 4 
English for Hotel Industry 4 
English for Management Context 4 
Field Work 4 
Timor-Leste Culinary 4 
Hospitality Management Project 20 

TOTAL 240 
 
 
II.  Structure Curriculum Ofered Every Trimester 
 

Year Trimester Code of Subject 
Matter Name of Subject Matter Credit 

Point 

I 

I 

HM111 Introduction to Tourism 4 
HM112 Hospitality Management 4 
LS111 English I 5 
LS112 English II 5 
LS113 English III 5 
LS114 Tetum ba Eskola ho Servisu 1 3 

Total 26 

II 

HM121 Principles of Management 3 
HM122 Introduction to Computers 3 
LS121 English IV 5 
LS122 English V 5 
LS123 English VI 5 
LS 124 Tetum ba Eskola ho Servisu II 3 

Total 24 

III 

LS131 English VII 5 
LS132 English VIII 5 
LS133 English IX 5 

HM131 Occupational Health and Safety 3 
HM132 Strategic Management 4 
HM133 Introduction to Communication 4 

Total 26 
 
 IV LS211 Constitution & Citizenship 4 

LS212 Portuguese I 3 
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II 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

III 

HM211 Front Office 5 
HM212 English for Front and Back of the House 4 
HM213 Bar Operation 4 
HM214 Food products and service 5 

Total 25 

V 

LS221 Gender & Tourism Development 4 
LS222   Portuguese II 3 

HM221  Hotel Accounting 5 
HM222  English for Hotel Industry 4 
HM223   Hotel Computer Application 4 
HM224 Housekeeping 5 

Total 25 

VI 

LS231  Critical Thinking & Problem Solving 4 
HM231   English for Management Context 4 
HM232   Human Resource Management 3 
HM233  Customer Service and Practice 5 
HM234   Hotel Management I 4 
HM235 Field Work 4 

Total 24 

VII 

HM311  Law in Hospitality 3 
HM312   Ethical and Cultural Awareness 3 

HM313   Meeting, Incentive, Convention and 
Exhibition 5 

PM314   Timor-Leste Culinary 5 
PM315 Seminar in Hotel Management 4 
PM316   Entrepreneurship in Tourism 4 

Total 24 

VIII 

HM321 Research Methodology 5 
HM322 Finance Management 4 
HM323 Introduction to Statistics 3 
HM324 Hotel Management II 4 
HM325 Hotel Marketing 5 

Total 21 

IX HM331 Practical Training 20 
Total 20 

IV X HM411 Hospitality Management Research Project 25 
Total 25 

TOTAL Credit Points 240 
 

 


